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PANCHAYATI RAJ DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
The 29th June 2016

S. R. O. No. 259/2016—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3, read with
sub-section (3) of Section 4 and Section 149 of the Odisha Grama Panchayat Act, 1964 (Odisha
Act 1 of 1965), the State Government do hereby declare that groups of contiguous villages of the
Malkangiri District as specified in Column (4) of the Schedule given below relating to the Subdivision
and Block specified in Columns (1) and (2) respectively to be a Grama by the name specified in
Column (3) thereof and constitute a Grama Sasan for each of the said Grama.

All previous notifications issued on the subject shall stand modified so far as itrelates to the
villages specified in Column (4) of the said Schedule :

SCHEDULE
Name of the Name of the Name of the Name of the villages Population
Subdivision Block Grama comprising local area
(1) (2) 3) (4) (5)
Malkangiri Chitrakonda Jantri 1. Jantri 452
2. Dhakadpadar 266
3. Dabuguda 152
4. Arlingpada 75
5. Taberu 240
6. Nadimanijiri 167
7. Maribeda 84
8. Sanyasiguda 155
9. Bhajaguda 21
10. Sadaram 70
11. Totaguda 300
12. Disariguda 60
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(4)
Kodigandhi
Tentulipadar
Tikarpada
Bacheipadar
Orapadar
Ghusumpadar
Ramaguda
Kadalibandha
Andrapalli

Dhuliput
Luharam
Serubandha
Eskabandha
Dandalgandhi
Chikpanasa
Chitamchilika
Dankataru
Singawaram
Tamrapalli

. Talal
. Anibirida

Suanmgoi
Kotedurbandha
Gunambo
Mandapalli
Katawari
Limatang
Chitangaru

. Jumdang

Sarukubandha
Banajholi
Palankarai
Nuatekpadar
Purunatekpada
Gazed
Godamadugul
Dabalpahad

399
25
37

170

354

239
98

295
1634
142
42
64
33
257
290
121
50
141
60
38
124
254
63
88
77
81
163
88
173
2349
381
128
50
219
129
122
73
181
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Bangurusudha
Kantaguda
Eskapali
Tatipar
Pitamari
Kharpali
Jajpalem
Kandhasuapali
Kakuliguda
Siktapali
Chintandoli
Ralegada
Bateru
Nerudipalli
Suapalli

Nuaguda
Anjariaguda
Tantapalli
Kadaput
Panasgandhi
Sutugandhi
Sitagandhi
Gajalmamudi
Alampaka
Tumulmamudi

. Doliambo
. Ranginiguda

Dollmamudi

. Totaguda
. Bandhaguda

Goudaput
Similipadar
Ladiguda
Jampalur
Gajalgumi
Janturai
Tarabeda

()

36
45
77
134
40
36
50
139
56
144
223
174
42
264
403
3146
237
116
357
16
47
137
55
481
302
183
54
184
252
110
36
2530
37
202
66
90
98
203

245
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(4)
Kumbhipatiagu

. Jodambo
10.
11.
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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Kunturpadar
Tikarpada
Gopinathguda
Khajuriguda
Bihanguda
Doraguda
Podakhal
Palaspadar
Panaspadar
Panpadar
Kutunipadar
Santalpadar
Nilaram
Badatalpadar
Nuaguda
Bhitardarlabeda
Karanjaguda
Kusumput
Darlabeda
Matikhal

Chaulamendi
Anlajodi
Katrimajhiguda
Bandamjhiguda
Gaudaguda

Salap-padar
Purunaguda
Bumaliguda
Kathiguda
Sana Naikguda
Daniguda
Patraguda
Kaliapujariguda
Gundenguda
Dangarkhali

(5)
128
306
244
107
111
341
232

27
21
59
72
90
92
21
66
21
36
42

27
391
95
3477
3105
55
533
277
52
4022
242
784
165
440
292
199
302
234
122
381
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(1)

()

Podia

Korukonda

Tandabai

Pusuguda

Matapaka

(4)

. Kadamguda
. Siraguda

. Pangam

. Podaguda
. Badaguda

Katanpalli
Tandabai

Tokelguda
Lachipeta

Musiguda
Peta
MPV-78
MPV-57
Uruballi
Pusuguda
Rambharm
MPV-55

Pusuguda (R.F)
. Sunabeda
. Mukanpalli
. Goreshpalli
. Kushanapaly
. Kandapally

Kamalapadar
Akharpali
Matapaka
Kotamateru
Koyagiri
Namakonda
Ramapadar

Orkelguda

()
584
430

1576
377
706

6834
494

1560
305

4521

6880
105
635
354
229
598
439
187
932
615

60
230
271
354
799

5808
529
430
845
709
411
287
139
503

3853
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6
(1) () (3) (4) ()

Chalanguda 1. Alur 443
2. Titiberi 1126
3. Rengabandha 73
4. Rajarguda 51
5. Challanguda 668
6. Singalguda 135
7. Bankiguda (+) MV-44 893
8. Gondhipalli Duruaguda 743

(+) MV-91.
9. Challanpoda 74
10. Shyamnagar (Mv-4) 618
11. Sladimala 2100
12. Daduguda 418
13. Dungasakhal 421
14. Talapadar 106
15. Nuaguda/ Sukraguda 241

8110

[No. 11023—17-PADM-19-4693 ]
By order of the Governor
B. K.BHITIRIA

Under-Secretary to Government
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